

H.B. 373

INSURANCE LAW REVISIONS

Representative **James A. Ferrin** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 23, Line 679: After "(ii) Notwithstanding Subsection (2)(c)(i)," delete "a" and insert "an otherwise eligible"
2. Page 23, Line 679: After "under Subsection (2)(c)(i)" insert "is eligible for payment and"
2. Page 23, Line 680: After "reprocessed" delete "for payment" and after "child is enrolled" insert "pursuant to Subsection (2)(d) or (e)"
3. Page 38, Line 1152: After "any other" insert "group"
4. Page 38, Line 1152: After "health" delete "benefit arrangement" and insert "plan as defined in 42 U.S.C. Section 300gg-91"